## MARIN COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES

## **RESOLUTION No. 2015 - 9 Retiree Emeritus Program**

**WHEREAS,** the Marin Community College District established the *Faculty Emeritus Program* in 2005 and the *Classified Professional Emeritus Program* in 2013;

**WHEREAS,** the Marin Community College District desires to include all College of Marin retirees in the Retiree Emeritus Program;

WHEREAS, the Marin Community College District desires to update the privileges for all retirees;

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** the title of retired employees will be *Professor Emeritus, Classified Professional Emeritus, and Manager Emeritus;* 

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED,** the Retiree Emeritus Privileges\* include:

- Discount to College of Marin performing and fine arts events
- Complimentary admission to College of Marin athletic events and athletic facilities
- Complimentary lifetime parking permit
- Invitation to Convocations
- Invitation to College of Marin social events
- Continued use of College of Marin email account upon request
- Enrollment fee exemption for credit classes based on space availability
- All library services
- Discount at College of Marin Bookstore
- Other privileges as recommended by the Superintendent/President

\* Retiree ID card must be shown to access retiree emeritus privileges

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that this Resolution be made part of the Official Minutes of this meeting and of the permanent files of the Marin Community College District.

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 21st day of April, 2015, by the Board of Trustees of the Marin Community College District of Marin County, California, by the following vote:

AYES:	6
NOES:	0
ABSENT:	1

I, David Wain Coon, Superintendent/President of the Marin Community College District of Marin County, California, do hereby certify that the Board of Trustees adopted the foregoing resolution at a regular meeting at the time and by the vote above stated.

Jurie and Com

David Wain Coon, Ed.D. Secretary to Board of Trustees